Yolo Investments Privacy Notice



This Privacy Notice provides you with a brief description of how your personal data is processed by Yolo Investments Management Limited ("Yolo Investments" or "Yolo"). More information about the processing of personal data can be found in the <u>Privacy Policy</u> of Yolo Investments. Personal data refers to the data collected by Yolo Investments for the purpose of providing services, identifying individuals, contacting individuals for service provision, or resolving issues. Yolo Investments does not process sensitive personal data as defined in the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (commonly known in English as the General Data Protection Regulation or GDPR, or EU Regulation 2016/679) or as defined as special category data in the Data Protection (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2017. When using our Services and any related additional services, Yolo Investments generally processes your personal data as the data controller. We care about the security of personal data and process it in accordance with applicable data protection regulations.



What information do we collect? When visiting <u>Yolo Investments</u> website, non-personalized technical data (e.g. cookies, trackers) about the visitor is collected. In service environments, personal data is additionally collected for the provision of services and for identifying individuals (identity verification, contacts, financial data, background check, risk assessment etc.). Data is collected regarding website visits and durations to improve the website and Investments service environment and make them more user-friendly for visitors.



On what basis and why do we process your data? Primarily, we process your data to provide you with access to our services, fulfill the contract with you, and improve and develop our investment services. Additionally, we may process data for marketing purposes (based on your consent or, in certain cases, based on legitimate interest for similar services), as well as between Yolo Group (for more details contact dpo@yolo.io) affiliated companies based on legitimate interest (or other legal grounds) and to comply with legal obligations (such as accounting purposes).



Who processes your personal data? For data related to the investment services and our contractual relationships, we are the data controller. Additionally, in relation to providing you the service and our other legitimate activities, it may be necessary to share your personal data with various third parties such as our IT partners, entities within our group, payment service providers, accommodation etc. (more at Yolo Investments Privacy Policy).



How long do we retain the data? We adhere to the principle that personalized data can only be processed and retained for the time period to which it remains relevant for the purpose to which it was collected. Cookies are retained according to the designated period of each specific cookie, and analytical data is generally anonymized. If the data is personalized, it is used only for the necessary time based on the purpose. The retention period may also depend on our legitimate interest or legal obligations (e.g., retention of accounting data for 7 years as required by law).



Any questions regarding the processing of personal data? More information about personal data processing can be found in the Yolo Investments Privacy Policy. Additionally, you can always contact our data protection officer with any questions by writing to (dpo@yolo.io). We are happy to assist you. You also have the right to file complaints related to personal data with the Data Protection Authority in Guernsey. The Data Protection Authority's website is www.odpa.gg and their email address is enquiries@odpa.gg.